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INSURANCE BINDER

OP ID: KS

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
8/22/2019

AGENCY
Norwich Insurance Brokers
1129337 Ontario Inc.

THIS BINDER IS A TEMPORARY INSURANCE CONTRACT, SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM.

COMPANY BINDER # 411

Novex Insurance Company

855 mer 1p; ROTA-10

13 Stover Street North pate  EFFECTIVE e . . DATE XPIRAT'O_N TIME
Norwich, ON NOJ 1P0 B | X | 1201 Am
Kelsey Schaafsma - 091519 | 12:01 - 09/15/20 | oo
PHONE FAX — ————

(G, No, Exy: 519-863-2014 | (AIC, Noj: 519-863-2015 % | THIS BINDER IS ISSUED TO EXTEND COVERAGE IN THE ABOVE NAMED COMPANY
GODE: | sua cope: PER EXPIRING POLICY #551493025

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/VEHICLES/PROPERTY (Including Location}

ROTARY SERVICE CLUBS INCLUDING FUND RAISING

INSURED ROTARY DISTRICT 7010
C/O SCOTT BRUMWELL ACTIVITIES AND SERVICE PROJECTS USUAL TO A
SERVICE CLUB, FOUNDATIONS, TRUSTS, YOUTH
gigg:;R%YNRll_aﬁEesgAD EXCHANGE, GROUP STUDY EXCHANGE, INTERACT &
ROTARACT OPERATIONS & INNER WHEEL
COVERAGES LIMITS
TYPE OF INSURANCE [ COVERAGE/FORMS | DEDUCTIBLE | COINS % AMOUNT
PROPERTY  CAUSES OF LOSS PER CLUB BASIS MISC PROP FL 1000 10000
Casic X | sroao | 4 spec | BROAD FORM MONEY & SECURITY 1000 30000,
|
CENERAACIABILIEY EACH OCCURRENCE ] 5000000
X ‘ COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY { B‘E‘R,‘é‘%JSEWSES_ is 1000000
clamsmape | % | occur MED EXP (Any one person) 3 2500
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY % 5000000
GENERAL AGGREGATE £ 10000000
RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 5000000
CIPUCLLE IR Rt COMBINED SINGLELIMIT | 3 5000000
ANY ALITO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | %
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | 3
| SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE | H
HIRED AUTOS | MEDICAL PAYMENTS |
X | NON-OWNED AUTOS | PERSONAL INJURY PROT | £
[ | UNINSURED MOTORIST | &
X |ABUSE LIMITATION ENDORSE | AGGREGATE g 1000000
AUTOEHYSICAL RAMAGE: pEDUCTIBLE ALL VEHICLES | SCHEDULED VEHICLES | ACTUAL CASH VALUE _ |
| COLLISION: | STATED AMOUNT | &
OTHER THAN COL: OTHER
GARAGE LIAHILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | &
| Ay AuTo | OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: |
EACH ACCIDENT | §
AGGREGATE | $
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 3
| UMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE &
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE: SELF-INSURED RETENTION | 8
; WC STATUTORY LIMITS
WORKER'S COMPENSATION | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT |8
EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY | E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | $
| E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
speciaL.  COMBINED DIRECTORS & OFFICERS & ERRORS & OMMISSIONS POLICY LIMIT = FEES |5
CONDITIONS/$2’0001000'00éCLA|MS MADE FORM) HOST LIQUORE LIABILITY FOR CLUB I i
YL - MEETINGS & FUNDRAISERS @$5,000,000.00 LIMIT TAXES - |
ESTIMATED TOTAL PREMIUM | $ 32,697.00

NAME & ADDRESS

| |
| MORTGAGEE | ADDITIONAL INSURED

| | Losspavee
LOAN #

ALUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Kelsey Schaafsma ‘é /Z ACAWW

ACORD 75 (2004/09)

NOTE: IMPORTANT STATE INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE © ACORD CORPORATION 1993-2004



2019 ROTARY WORKSHEET
DISTRICT # 7010

CLUB

AMOS - $50,000 mpf

BARRIE - $81,000 mpf

BARRIE-HURONIA - $15,000 mpf
BARRIE-KEMPENFELT

BRACEBRIDGE

BRACEBRIDGE-MUSKOKA LAKES - $38,000 mpf
BRIDGENORTH-ENNISMORE-LAKEFIELD
CHAPLEAU

[COLLINGWOOD - liability extention

SOUTH GEORGIAN BAY
ELLIOT LAKE
ENGLEHART

FENELON FALLS

GORE BAY
GRAVENHURST
TEMISKAMING SHORES
HALIBURTON

HEARST - $28,000 mpf
HUNTSVILLE - $22,000
NORTH MUSKOKA
INNISFIL - endorsement
KAPUSKASING
KIRKLAND LAKE
LINDSAY

MATHESON

MIDLAND

MINDEN

NORTH BAY- NIPISSING
NORTH BAY

ORILLIA

PARRY SOUND - $45,000 mpf
PENETANGUISHENE - $12,000 mpf
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH KAWARTHA
ROUYN-NORANDA
SUDBURY

SUDBURY SUNDRISERS
TIMMINS-PORCUPINE
VAL D'OR

WASAGA BEACH
DISTRICT #7010

MEMBERS

28
135
103
82
69
33
28
12
18
46
17
17
12
16
52
26
26
27
A
17
30
23
25
35
8
51
15
29
63
60
28
17
62
41
13
43
57
14
12
25

1458

EXTRA'S
$130.00
$795.00

$16.25

$800.00
$100.00

$1,000.00

$63.00
$42.00

$575.00

$114.00
$7.00

PREMIUM TAX

$687.20

$3,481.50
$2,065.95
$1,631.80
$2,173.10
$756.70
$557.20
$238.80
$1,358.20
$915.40
$338.30
$338.30
$238.80
$318.40
$1,034.80
$517.40
$517.40
$600.30
$917.60
$338.30
$1,172.00
$457.70
$497.50
$696.50
$159.20
$1,014.90
$298.50
$577.10
$1,253.70
$1,194.00
$671.20
$345.30
$1,233.80
$815.90
$258.70
$855.70
$1,134.30
$278.60
$238.80
$497.50
$21.00

$54.98
$278.52
$165.28
$130.54
$173.85
$60.54
$44.58
$19.10
$108.66
$73.23
$27.06
$27.06
$19.10
$25.47
$82.78
$41.39
$41.39
$48.02
$73.41
$27.06
$93.76

$36.62
$39.80
$55.72
$12.74
$81.19
$23.88
$46.17
$100.30
$95.52
$53.70
$27.62
$98.70
$65.27
$20.70
$68.46
$90.74
$22.29
$19.10

$39.80
$1.68

$3,642.25 $32,697.35 $2,615.79

$19.90

TOTAL
742.18
3,760.02
2,231.23
1,762.34
2,346.95
817.24
601.78
257.90
1,466.86
988.63
365.36
365.36
257.90
343.87
1,117.58
558.79
558.79
648.32
991.01
365.36
1,265.76
494.32
537.30
752.22
171.94
1,096.09
322.38
623.27
1,354.00
1,289.52
724.90
372.92
1,332.50
881.17
279.40
924.16
1,225.04
300.89
257.90
537.30
22.68
35,313.14



