

INSURANCE BINDER

OP ID: KS

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/22/2019

									- 07		
THIS BIND	ER IS A TEMPORAR	Y INSU	RANCE CONTRACT, SUBJE	CT TO T	HE CONDITIO	NS SHOWN C	N T	HE REV	ERSE SIDE OF	THIS	FORM.
AGENCY Norwich Insurance Brokers 1129337 Ontario Inc. 13 Stover Street North Norwich, ON N0J 1P0			COMPANY					BINDER # 411			
			Novex Insurance Company								
				DATE EFFECTIVE TIME					EXPIRATION TIME		
				DATE	1	X	AM	09/15/20	X	12:01 AM NOON	
				09/15/19	12:01	×+.	PM				
Kelsey Schaafsma PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 519-863-2014		FAX (A/C, No): 519-863-2015		00/10/10							
CODE: SUB CO		USS-ason Th	×								
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: ROTA-10			DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/VEHICLES/PROPERTY (Including Location)								
INSURED	INVE.			ROTARY SERVICE CLUBS INCLUDING FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES AND SERVICE PROJECTS USUAL TO A SERVICE CLUB, FOUNDATIONS, TRUSTS, YOUTH EXCHANGE, GROUP STUDY EXCHANGE, INTERACT & ROTARACT OPERATIONS & INNER WHEEL							
COVERAG	FS						_		LIMITS		

BARRIE ON L41	WI OP 2	ROTARACT OPERATIONS & INNER WHEEL							
COVERAGES				LIMIT	S				
TYPE OF INSURANCE	COVERAGE/FOR	RMS	DEDUCTIBLE	COINS %		AMOUNT			
PROPERTY CAUSES OF LOSS BASIC X BROAD SPEC	PER CLUB BASIS MISC PROP FL BROAD FORM MONEY & SECURITY	1000 1000			10000 30000				
CENEDAL HADILITY					02	5000000			
GENERAL LIABILITY			DAMAGE TO	2.5	5	5000000 1000000			
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		RENTED PREMIS		\$	2500				
CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR		MED EXP (Any or		3	5000000				
		PERSONAL & AD GENERAL AGGR	7.5	5	10000000				
	RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE:		PRODUCTS - CO		5	5000000			
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	RETRO DATE FOR CLATIVIS WADE.		COMBINED SING		\$	5000000			
ANY AUTO			BODILY INJURY		3	5000000			
ALL OWNED AUTOS		BODILY INJURY		s					
SCHEDULED AUTOS				PROPERTY DAMAGE					
HIRED AUTOS			MEDICAL PAYME	NTS	5				
X NON-OWNED AUTOS			PERSONAL INJU	RY PROT	5				
			UNINSURED MO	TORIST	\$				
X ABUSE LIMITATION ENDORSE			AGGREGATE		\$	1000000			
COLLISION: OTHER THAN COL:	ALL VEHICLES SCHEDULED VE	HICLES	ACTUAL C STATED A OTHER	ASH VALUE MOUNT	5				
GARAGE LIABILITY			AUTO ONLY - EA	ACCIDENT	\$				
ANY AUTO			OTHER THAN AL						
		EAC	EACH ACCIDENT						
			· ·	GGREGATE	\$				
EXCESS LIABILITY			EACH OCCURRE	NCE	\$				
UMBRELLA FORM		AGGREGATE		3					
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE:	SELF-INSURED I	RETENTION	\$					
			WC STATE	JTORY LIMITS					
WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND			E.L. EACH ACCIE	ENT	\$				
EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY			E.L. DISEASE - E	A EMPLOYEE	\$				
COMPINED DIDECTOR	O O OFFICERS & EDDODS & ONAMICSION	IC DOLLOV LIMIT -	E.L. DISEASE - P	OLICY LIMIT	\$				
SPECIAL SPECIA	S & OFFICERS & ERRORS & OMMISSION MADE FORM) HOST LIQUORE LIABILITY	FOR CLUB	FEES		\$				
OTHER MÉETINGS & FUNDRAI	SERS @\$5,000,000.00 LIMIT		TAXES		\$	22.007.00			
			ESTIMATED TOT	AL PREMIUM	\$	32,697.00			
NAME & ADDRESS		MORTGAGEE LOSS PAYEE LOAN #	ADDITIONAL INSURED						
		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTA Kelsey Schaafsma		raafs	na	/			

DISTRICT # 7010 \$19.90

CLUB	MEMBERS		EXTRA'S	PREMIUM	TAX	TOTAL
AMOS - \$50,000 mpf	WEWBEITO	28	\$130.00	\$687.20	\$54.98	742.18
BARRIE - \$81,000 mpf	3	135	\$795.00	\$3,481.50	\$278.52	3,760.02
BARRIE-HURONIA - \$15,000 mpf		103	\$16.25	\$2,065.95	\$165.28	2,231.23
BARRIE-KEMPENFELT		82	ψ10.E0	\$1,631.80	\$130.54	1,762.34
BRACEBRIDGE		69	\$800.00	\$2,173.10	\$173.85	2,346.95
BRACEBRIDGE-MUSKOKA LAKES - \$38,000 mpf		33	\$100.00	\$756.70	\$60.54	817.24
BRIDGENORTH-ENNISMORE-LAKEFIELD		28	4.00.00	\$557.20	\$44.58	601.78
CHAPLEAU		12		\$238.80	\$19.10	257.90
COLLINGWOOD - liability extention	7	18	\$1,000.00	\$1,358.20	\$108.66	1,466.86
SOUTH GEORGIAN BAY		46	4.,000.00	\$915.40	\$73.23	988.63
ELLIOT LAKE		17		\$338.30	\$27.06	365.36
ENGLEHART		17		\$338.30	\$27.06	365.36
FENELON FALLS		12		\$238.80	\$19.10	257.90
GORE BAY		16		\$318.40	\$25.47	343.87
GRAVENHURST		52		\$1,034.80	\$82.78	1,117.58
TEMISKAMING SHORES		26		\$517.40	\$41.39	558.79
HALIBURTON		26		\$517.40	\$41.39	558.79
HEARST - \$28,000 mpf		27	\$63.00	\$600.30	\$48.02	648.32
HUNTSVILLE - \$22,000		44	\$42.00	\$917.60	\$73.41	991.01
NORTH MUSKOKA		17	,	\$338.30	\$27.06	365.36
INNISFIL - endorsement		30	\$575.00	\$1,172.00	\$93.76	1,265.76
KAPUSKASING		23	350 85	\$457.70	\$36.62	494.32
KIRKLAND LAKE		25		\$497.50	\$39.80	537.30
LINDSAY		35		\$696.50	\$55.72	752.22
MATHESON		8		\$159.20	\$12.74	171.94
MIDLAND		51		\$1,014.90	\$81.19	1,096.09
MINDEN		15		\$298.50	\$23.88	322.38
NORTH BAY- NIPISSING		29		\$577.10	\$46.17	623.27
NORTH BAY		63		\$1,253.70	\$100.30	1,354.00
ORILLIA		60		\$1,194.00	\$95.52	1,289.52
PARRY SOUND - \$45,000 mpf		28	\$114.00	\$671.20	\$53.70	724.90
PENETANGUISHENE - \$12,000 mpf		17	\$7.00	\$345.30	\$27.62	372.92
PETERBOROUGH		62		\$1,233.80	\$98.70	1,332.50
PETERBOROUGH KAWARTHA		41		\$815.90	\$65.27	881.17
ROUYN-NORANDA		13		\$258.70	\$20.70	279.40
SUDBURY		43		\$855.70	\$68.46	924.16
SUDBURY SUNDRISERS		57		\$1,134.30	\$90.74	1,225.04
TIMMINS-PORCUPINE		14		\$278.60	\$22.29	300.89
VAL D'OR		12		\$238.80	\$19.10	257.90
WASAGA BEACH		25		\$497.50	\$39.80	537.30
DISTRICT # 7010				\$21.00	\$1.68	22.68
	14	459	\$3,642.25	\$32,697.35	\$2,615.79	35,313.14